Department of Health

MARC ANDREW MICHELSEN

License Number: OS10131
Data As Of 1/31/2026

Profession Osteopathic Physician
License 0S10131
License Status Clear/Active
License Expiration Date 3/31/2026
License Original Issue Date 06/21/2007
Address of Record 851 TRAFALGAR COURT
SUITE 200E
MAITLAND, FL 32751
Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
BRUSCO, SARA PATRICIA SUBORDINATE ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS 189 10/14/2013
CAMPAGNA, NIKKI E AA ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS 216 1/11/2016

CARDWELL, ANNA CAMILLE SUBORDINATE ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS 478 10/3/2018


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

CAZARES, ANDREA

CHRISTIAN, TODD RUSSELL
COTTERILL, JASON

DANEK, SCOTT JOSEPH

FEUTZ, EVALENEE
GIANNOPULOS, DEMI
INGERSOLL, BURGESS MITCHELL
JONES, ALEXMCCLAIN

LAGADE, MARCO CRUZ

LARA, JOSE GABRIEL

LEVIN, ALEX JARRARD

LIPPITT, BENJAMIN

LOHFELDT, GUILLERMINA
LOMBARDO, YANNIE THEO DALTON
MARCIANTE, BRUNA GOMES
MCCARTNEY, JARRET CHRISTOPHER
NGUYEN, HUY DUC

ORDONEZ, VANESSA

PEREZ, DAVID

PUTHUSSERIL, JUSTIN THOMAS
REEVES, FELICIA NICOLE
REEVES, JOSHUA KEITH
SEPIELLI, JENNIFER LINZALONE
SNYDER, FRANK CAMERON
STAIE, RICHARD JOHN

TCHIR, KATHERINE

VAN DE WATER, KATELYN NICOLE
VANDRESS, HANNAH ELIZABETH
WILLIAMS, ASHLEY JANAE
WILLIAMS, ERVIN RODWELL
YANDEK, RANDALL STEPHEN
YANDEK, RANDALL STEPHEN
ZOMBORY, STEVEN
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Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License Effective Date

600
643
536
528
641
685
1139
243
79
576
T
651
1112
488
686
206
482
228
781
676
538
495
279
263
450
631
544
1161
546
289
470
470
888

10/8/2020
10/11/2021
10/9/2019
10/9/2019
4/20/2021
11/8/2021
12/11/2025
11/5/2014
1/11/2016
7/13/2020
10/24/2022
8/9/2021
12/10/2025
10/3/2018
11/8/2021
11/5/2014
10/3/2018
11/5/2014
10/24/2022
11/8/2021
10/9/2019
2/16/2024
9/28/2015
12/29/2017
8/10/2018
10/8/2020
10/9/2019
12/10/2025
10/9/2019
9/28/2015
2/16/2024
10/3/2018
2/17/2024



	MARC ANDREW MICHELSEN
	License Number: OS10131
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Subordinate Practitioners

