



MARC ANDREW MICHELS

License Number: OS10131

Data As Of 1/31/2026

Profession	Osteopathic Physician
License	OS10131
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	3/31/2026
License Original Issue Date	06/21/2007
Address of Record	851 TRAFALGAR COURT SUITE 200E MAITLAND, FL 32751
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non-malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Box C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BRUSCO, SARA PATRICIA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	189	10/14/2013
CAMPAGNA, NIKKI E	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	216	1/11/2016
CARDWELL, ANNA CAMILLE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	478	10/3/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
CAZARES, ANDREA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	600	10/8/2020
CHRISTIAN, TODD RUSSELL	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	643	10/11/2021
COTTERILL, JASON	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	536	10/9/2019
DANEK, SCOTT JOSEPH	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	528	10/9/2019
FEUTZ, EVALENEE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	641	4/20/2021
GIANNOPULOS, DEMI	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	685	11/8/2021
INGERSOLL, BURGESS MITCHELL	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1139	12/11/2025
JONES, ALEX MCCLAIN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	243	11/5/2014
LAGADE, MARCO CRUZ	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	79	1/11/2016
LARA, JOSE GABRIEL	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	576	7/13/2020
LEVIN, ALEX JARRARD	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	777	10/24/2022
LIPPITT, BENJAMIN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	651	8/9/2021
LOHFELDT, GUILLERMINA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1112	12/10/2025
LOMBARDO, YANNIE THEO DALTON	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	488	10/3/2018
MARCIANTE, BRUNA GOMES	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	686	11/8/2021
MCCARTNEY, JARRET CHRISTOPHER	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	206	11/5/2014
NGUYEN, HUY DUC	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	482	10/3/2018
ORDONEZ, VANESSA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	228	11/5/2014
PEREZ, DAVID	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	781	10/24/2022
PUTHUSSERIL, JUSTIN THOMAS	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	676	11/8/2021
REEVES, FELICIA NICOLE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	538	10/9/2019
REEVES, JOSHUA KEITH	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	495	2/16/2024
SEPIELLI, JENNIFER LINZALONE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	279	9/28/2015
SNYDER, FRANK CAMERON	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	263	12/29/2017
STAIE, RICHARD JOHN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	450	8/10/2018
TCHIR, KATHERINE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	631	10/8/2020
VAN DE WATER, KATELYN NICOLE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	544	10/9/2019
VANDRESS, HANNAH ELIZABETH	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1161	12/10/2025
WILLIAMS, ASHLEY JANAЕ	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	546	10/9/2019
WILLIAMS, ERVIN RODWELL	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	289	9/28/2015
YANDEK, RANDALL STEPHEN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	470	2/16/2024
YANDEK, RANDALL STEPHEN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	470	10/3/2018
ZOMBORY, STEVEN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	888	2/17/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.